51499

2

Choo

TRUST DEED

Vol.M&5 Page 11864 19 .85.... between

5959

THIS TRUST DEED, made this . 22ndday ofJuly.....

** GARY RAY KESTER AND SUSAN E. KESTER***

...... as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary:

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in ...Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Beginning at a point on the East line of Lot 59 Fair Acres Subdivision, No. 1, which point is 71 feet North of the Southeast corner of said Lot 59; thence North 55 feet along said East line; thence West to the West line of said Lot 59; thence South along the West line of said Lot 59 to a point 71 feet North of the Southwest corner of said Lot 59; thence East to the point of beginning.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING therefrom that portion thereof lying within the right of way of Homedale Rd.

Scrantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to E or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable."

5 which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

By ogether with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or pereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventiating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of TWO...THOUSAND...EIGHT...HUNDRED...TWENTY**

* This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, ascessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness secured hereby is in excess of 80% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the lean was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the lean was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured hereby on the date installments on principal and interest are payable an amount equal to 1/12of the taxes, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three-years while this Trust Deed is in effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay to the granicer interest on said amounts at a rate nut less than the highest rate authorized is us at 4%, the rate of interest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the average monthly balance in the account and shall be paid quartery to the granier to the account the amount of the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letted or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges letted or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary responsible for failure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust deed. In computing the amount of, the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the defielt to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Syeiyn dienn, Druch vier

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing corenants, then the heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its erpenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the line of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust; including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the search costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a method by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or actilement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebteness secure hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall he necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full recoveryance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) isomethic to the making of any map or plat of hald property; (b) [one in granting or other agreement affecting this deed or the lend or charge hereoi; (d) recovery, ance, for early examined or creating and restriction thereon, (c) [one in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lend or charge hereoi; (d) recovery, ance on may be described as the "person or presons legally entitled thereoi" and the recision the asympt of the property. The granture in any recovery-ance may be described as the "person or presons legally entitled thereoi" and the recision the asympt of the property affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereoi. Until grantor shall be trust all rects, issues, royalties and profits of the proferion or period or shall be asympt of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to coher beer function to the advisor of the result and payble. Upon any default by the grant or shall be there in person, by agret of any security for the indebtedness heredy core and payble. Upon any default by the grant or shall have the right to coher it is used, royalties and profits carned prior to default as the consersion of any agreement heread, enter upon and take, possession of any security for the indebtedness heredy secured, enter upon, by agent of any security for the indebtedness heredy secured, enter upon, be agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adoquery of any security for the indebtedness heredy secured, enter upon, baset, consersion of any agreement of a profits, including thead, and early able. Upon any determine and collece th

Notary Public to CERTIFY that on this 25 TH	SOSAN E. KESTER
the said county and state	or fully
to me nome in Gary Rely Kester and c	resonally appeared the within named
executed the same freely and voluntarity	2 named in and who executed the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have been any in	In named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the uses and purposes therein expressed.
C	hand and attred me
	The my mercerial seal the day and year last she
(SEAL)	A Dirig and a dist above written.
	Noter Balling The Duck
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 10-13-86
a second s	
Loan No. OF Give	
The second s	
TRIET	STATE OF OREGON
INUSI DEED	Contraction
the second start the second is the second start and the	County of Klamath ss.
the substitute and proceeding to book start and	9. 精視的 長端 しょうしょう アイレント アン・チャット・ション しょうしん ひとり ひとうしょう
STREFTLE FRIdery	I Certify that at
OL 12 612876 10 10 10 10 800 11 10000 11 1	I certify that the within instrument was received for record and
STATIST PROFESSION DECK DECK	the second on the 29th
THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	SPACE 10.91
TO Grantor	FOR RECORDING
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	LABEL IN COUN. THES WHERE Record of Mortgages of sold C
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	TIES WHERE Record of Mortgages of said County.
P -	Witnow
After Recording Return To:	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL	
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Evelyn Biehn Court
540 main association	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
KFO MANY PRODUCTION FINITING	County Clerk
	By By And the
 Bergerer and the second se Second second sec	Fee: \$9.00
	Deputy
	the second se
MEQUEST F(OR FULL RECONVEYANCE
To be used only William Sistemore	When all
William Sisemore,	when obligations have been paid.
The undersigned in the	
been fully paid and satisfied wher and holder of all indebi	
deed) and to cancel all evidences of initial directed, on	edness secured by the foregoing trust de
e	edness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed red by said trust deed (which are delivered to you have been at said trust deed
A Charles de la companya de la compa	edness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or red by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said lesignated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the
1. 小林·马拉兰人口以往我知道是你看得是你。我是否不知道了。"	sold trust deed the estate now held her with said
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Challes Million with the
	Nigmath Hirst Federal C
Realized And Board Bo	Loan Association, Beneficiant
19-1-1 19-1-1 19-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	by beneficiary
66VI	
1986년 - 1986년 - 1987년 - 1987년 1987년 198 7년 - 1987년 - 19 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 - 1987년 -	2 D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D
	TONT I TONT
	2.10C. K.

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale to five days before the date set privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust default the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred not exceeding the trust of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees and then be due had no default and thereby gure the default. 8. After the lage of such time as may DFOV1 default on the sale of the default of sale, either as a whoreover at the time and solving of sale notices and sale of the forming at public action of the highest bidder for cash, in lawful moties at bottee United States, payable at the time of sale for or cash in lawful and the sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone sale of all or any portion of sale property by public announcement at such time and for any public and any portion of sale for time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

STATE OF OREGON

County of ... Klamath Ss

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 25 TH

a service charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and the trust property, which notice it written notice of default the the energiary of and double of the trustee of all cause of the secured hereby and declary shall cause to be in the secured hereby the secured hereby the trustee of all cause to be in the trustee of the secured hereby the secure of any trustees and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustee of sale and give notice thereof as then

5. The grantor shall notify baneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as a service charge.

The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection icles or cents, issues and profiles or the proceeds of tire and other insurance pol the approximptensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the approximation or release thereof, as aforesaid, shall not cure or wairs any do such notice.

n at ar sig s(ju s di n s girs

tan ang tanggan tanggan

1. Selver

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devisees, administrators, executors, successors and beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, includent hereto, in construct this device and whenever the context so requires, the mar-culine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Darry Ray Kutter

6

SUSAN E. KESTER

proper appointment of the successor traster. 11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is may apublic record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust of of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-such appoint a successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers such appoint a substitution shall be made by written little, powers by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the proper appointment of the successor trustee.

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) truste charge by the attorney. (2) compensation of the trustee, and truste deed. (3) by the attorney. (2) To the obligation subsecured by interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests equation of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grants appear in deed or to his successor in interest entities the trustee to such surplus. the truet

nonneement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, court perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, supress or recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

na fra hufartan Marian Marian Marian Marian Marian Marian

11865

(SEAL)

Secter (SEAL)